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April 1, 2025 
 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
Hon. Sherri L. Lewis, RMC 
Secretary of the Board 
South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 
Re: In the Matter of the Petition of New Jersey-American Water Company, Inc. 

for Approval of a Municipal Consent Granted by South Orange Village, 
Essex County  

 BPU Docket No. WE25030175 
 
Dear Secretary Lewis: 
 
Please update your service list in this matter to correct the address for Ms. Harrold in 
connection with the above-referenced matter, and to add Ms. Fure as follows: 
 
Teresa K. Harrold, Esq. 
Director, Corporate Counsel 
New Jersey American Water 
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
teresa.harrold@amwater.com 

Erin K. Fure, Esq. 
Director, Corporate Counsel 
New Jersey American Water 
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
erin.fure@amwater.com 

 
By copy of this letter we are requesting that all other parties to this matter update their 
service lists as well. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
 
 
Stephen R. Bishop 
Vice President and General Counsel 
 
SRB:dlc 
 
 
c: Attached service list (via email) 



I/M/O the Petition of New Jersey American Water Company, Inc. for Approval of a 
Municipal Consent Granted by South Orange Village, County of Essex 

BPU Docket No. WE25030175 
Service List 

 
Stacy Peterson 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov 

Christine Juarez, Esq. 
Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov 

Dean Taklif, Director 
Division of Engineering 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
dean.taklif@bpu.nj.gov  

Megan Lupo, Esq. 
Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
megan.lupo@rpa.nj.gov  

John Masiello, Deputy Director 
Division of Engineering 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
john.masiello@bpu.nj.gov  

Felecia Jackson-Rodgers, Legal Secretary 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
frodgers@rpa.nj.gov 

Michael Hunter 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
michael.hunter@bpu.nj.gov 

Pamela Owen, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 

Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov 

Susan McClure, Esq. 
Managing Attorney-Water/Wastewater 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov 

Stephen R. Bishop, Esq. 
VP and General Counsel 
New Jersey American Water  
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
stephen.bishop@amwater.com 
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I/M/O the Petition of New Jersey American Water Company, Inc. for Approval of a 
Municipal Consent Granted by South Orange Village, County of Essex 

BPU Docket No. WE25030175 
Service List 

 
Teresa K. Harrold, Esq. 
Director, Corporate Counsel 
New Jersey American Water 
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
teresa.harrold@amwater.com 

 

Erin K. Fure, Esq. 
Director, Corporate Counsel 
New Jersey American Water 
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
erin.fure@amwater.com 

 

Jamie D. Hawn 
Director, Rates and Regulatory 
New Jersey American Water  
1 Water Street 
Camden, NJ 08102 
jamie.hawn@amwater.com 

 

Donna Carney, Paralegal 
New Jersey American Water 
149 Yellowbrook Road - Suite 109 
Farmingdale, NJ 07727 
donna.carney@amwater.com 
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